Technical Preview:  Contains preliminary information
Description
The MFP Series™ of DC/DC converters do not require any
external components to achieve all specified performance
levels. They are a high-reliability, high-efficiency point of load
converter for use with a 3.3 VDC input bus or a 5 VDC input
bus. The MFP0507S model has the flexibility to be set for
any output voltage from 0.64 VDC to 3.5 VDC. The converter

MFP0507S Technical Preview Rev D - 2010.11.18
pin Out
model numbering key
  MFP     05   07   S    V 1  /  KR
Maximum Flexible Power
Nominal Input Voltage
Output Current
Screening and RHA
Number of Outputs
(S = single)
Case Option
(leave blank for standard case,
  add V for downleaded case 1 )
(ST, WT, 883, HP, HR, KP, KR, or KF
  see screening tables 1 and 2 for
  more information)
Model Numbering Key Note:
1. Downleaded case V is a future option which will be announced when available.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Maximum Flexible Power (MFP) Single Output Point of Load
 Technical Preview: MFP0507S, 3 to 6 VDC In, 7 Amp, DC/DC Converter
Page 8 of 19www.craneae.com/interpoint
Technical Preview:  Contains preliminary information
MFP0507S Technical Preview Rev D - 2010.11.18
Size (nominal)
Single 1.195 x 1.195 x 0.340•
Materials
Header - Cold Rolled Steel / Nickel•
Cover - Kovar/Nickel•
Pins - 3:1 Cu Cored alloy 52/Gold over Nickel•
	Compression glass seal•
Case dimensions in inches (mm) Tolerance
±0.005 (0.13) for three decimal places. ±0.01 (0.3)
for two decimal places unless otherwise speci-
fied. Please refer to the numerical dimensions for
accuracy.
Figure 2: MFP0507S Case Dimensions
MFP Series Single
TOP VIEW CASE D3
1.200 max
(30.48)
11 x 0.190 (4.83)
0.346 max. (8.79)Seam seal
1
2
3
4
5
6
10
9
8
7
0.972 (24.69)
0.672 (17.07)
0.822 (20.88)
0.522 (13.26)
0.372 (9.45)
0.222 ±0.010
     (6.54 ±.025)
0.040 ±0.002 dia.
(1.02 ±.05)
0.240 ±0.010
(6.10 ±0.25)
1.200 max
(30.48)
Flatness of base: 0.003 inch per inch
mechanical Information
Thermal Considerations
The MFP is designed to be mounted close to the point-
of-use which, in many cases, may be on a printed circuit
board. The high efficiency of the MFP reduces the issues
normally associated with the converter’s internal dissipation.
The maximum internal dissipation occurs when the product
is configured as a 3.3 volt output at full load. This condition
will result in a dissipation of not more than 1.83 watts. This
dissipation is nearly uniformly distributed over the base area of
1.4 square inches. Full load power loss is largely independent of
output voltage, for instance at 0.8 volts and full load the internal
power loss maximum is again 1.83 watts.